

SALE DATE: 5/24/23

SUMMARY OF ALL BIDS

JOB#	BIDS	HIGH BIDDER	BID VALUE	TOTAL ACRES
1	5	COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMB	101,922.50	122
2	3	TIM JACOBS	54,595.00	131
3	2	MARSHALL LOGGING	60,648.50	173
4	3	MARSHALL LOGGING	65,155.00	118
5	1	MARSHALL LOGGING	59,140.00	160
6	2	STRONG LOGGING	31,917.50	78
7	6	JAMES GREZENSKI FOREST PRODUCTS I	110,180.00	157
9	6	STRONG LOGGING	44,310.00	75
10	10	STRONG LOGGING	49,930.00	71
11	4	JAMES GREZENSKI FOREST PRODUCTS I	37,160.00	67
12	8	PARK FALLS HARDWOODS	94,172.50	137
13	5	BEYER ENTERPRISES LLC	114,646.00	185
14	5	STRONG LOGGING	27,507.50	60
15	6	STRONG LOGGING	84,375.00	104
16	3	DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC	24,504.00	48

69 TOTAL NUMBER OF BIDS

4.60 AVG NUMBER QUALIFIED BIDS/JOB

SALE DATE: 5/24/23

15 OUT OF 15 SOLD

69 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED

WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF ALL WINNING BIDS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

AB MBF	49.0 MBF	\$ 170.41/MBF
AW MBF	131.0 MBF	\$ 264.69/MBF
BA MBF	311.0 MBF	\$ 197.54/MBF
BW MBF	4.0 MBF	\$ 200.00/MBF
BY MBF	14.0 MBF	\$ 210.71/MBF
CH MBF	29.0 MBF	\$ 241.72/MBF
MH MBF	253.0 MBF	\$ 422.63/MBF
MS MBF	134.0 MBF	\$ 202.34/MBF
MX MBF	39.0 MBF	\$ 221.18/MBF
OR MBF	29.0 MBF	\$ 401.21/MBF
A Tons	26,645.0 Tons	\$ 12.48/Ton
BA Tons	3,585.0 Tons	\$ 4.20/Ton
C Tons	135.0 Tons	\$ 4.00/Ton
F Tons	1,665.0 Tons	\$ 5.51/Ton
H Tons	35.0 Tons	\$ 5.14/Ton
MX Tons	26,615.0 Tons	\$ 11.38/Ton
OR Tons	430.0 Tons	\$ 14.12/Ton
PR Tons	120.0 Tons	\$ 17.00/Ton
PW Tons	170.0 Tons	\$ 9.50/Ton
S Tons	315.0 Tons	\$ 10.00/Ton
SW Tons	70.0 Tons	\$ 10.00/Ton
T Tons	3,110.0 Tons	\$ 5.42/Ton

1686 ACRES SOLD

SALE DATE: 5/24/23

SPECIES SUMMARY OF ALL BIDS

SPECIES	VOLUME	HIGH BID	WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF ALL BIDS
	49.0 MBF	175.00	154.50
White Ash	131.0 MBF	300.00	244.21
Basswood	311.0 MBF	230.00	172.27
White Birch	4.0 MBF	250.00	193.75
Yellow Birch	14.0 MBF	335.00	188.75
Cherry	29.0 MBF	275.00	220.56
Hard Maple	253.0 MBF	490.00	376.11
Red Maple	134.0 MBF	300.00	198.00
Mixed Hwd.	39.0 MBF	335.00	182.14
Red Oak	29.0 MBF	405.00	308.93
Aspen	26,645.0 Tons	18.00	10.73
Basswood	3,585.0 Tons	6.02	3.05
Cedar	135.0 Tons	4.00	3.80
Balsam Fir	1,665.0 Tons	7.50	5.02
Hemlock	35.0 Tons	6.00	4.87
Mixed Hwd.	26,615.0 Tons	15.50	9.83
Red Oak	430.0 Tons	14.50	8.01
Red Pine	120.0 Tons	21.00	16.67
White Pine	170.0 Tons	10.00	9.00
Spruce	315.0 Tons	10.00	9.75
White Spruce	70.0 Tons	12.00	10.00
Tamarack	3,110.0 Tons	6.00	5.23

NUMBER OF SALES SOLD 15

VALUES OF SALES SOLD 960,163.50

APPRAISED VALUE OF SALES SOLD 648,495.00

ACRES SOLD 1686

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 001

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID

189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS
35 STRONG LOGGING
167 SOLIN FORESTRY

Aspen Ton VOL: 5115.	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 1195.	Basswood Ton VOL: 360.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 115.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 14.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 22.0	Cherry MBF VOL: 6.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 2.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
9.00	9.00	2.50	5.00	350.00	130.00	200.00	150.00	67,525.00
14.50	12.00	3.00	5.00	390.00	210.00	210.00	210.00	101,922.50
12.50	12.50	3.00	5.00	365.00	140.00	201.00	150.00	90,226.00
12.00	9.00	2.50	5.00	450.00	210.00	225.00	200.00	86,280.00
11.00	12.00	3.00	7.00	375.00	190.00	250.00	150.00	83,720.00
11.00	10.50	2.50	5.00	360.00	135.00	202.00	150.00	79,809.50

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 002

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID

19 TIM JACOBS
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
167 SOLIN FORESTRY

Aspen Ton VOL: 5645.	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 455.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
8.00	8.00	150.00	48,950.00
9.00	8.00	150.00	54,595.00
8.50	8.50	151.00	52,001.00
8.11	8.11	155.00	49,626.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 003

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID

94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS

Aspen Ton VOL: 2355.	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 3460.	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 45.0	Tamarack Ton VOL: 325.0	Red Maple MBF VOL: 34.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 1.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
8.00	8.00	4.50	5.00	175.00	350.00	150.00	54,797.50
9.00	9.00	4.50	5.00	176.00	351.00	151.00	60,648.50
9.00	8.00	4.50	5.00	215.00	400.00	200.00	58,612.50

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 004

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID

94 MARSHALL LOGGING
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
167 SOLIN FORESTRY

Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 2825.	Basswood Ton VOL: 625.0	Tamarack Ton VOL: 190.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 185.0	Aspen Ton VOL: 20.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 11.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 68.0	Red Maple MBF VOL: 18.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0
8.00	2.50	5.50	4.50	8.00	350.00	130.00	175.00	150.00
12.50	3.50	6.00	5.00	12.50	375.00	150.00	185.00	160.00
10.50	2.50	5.75	4.50	11.50	400.00	175.00	180.00	150.00
9.25	2.50	5.50	4.50	8.00	360.00	135.00	190.00	150.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 004

CONTRACTOR

White Ash

MBF VOL: 40.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
3.0	

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

FR021R
 5/24/23 11:40:41
 SALE DATE: 5/24/23
 JOB NBR: 004

CONTRACTOR	White Ash MBF VOL: 3.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	150.00	47,440.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	175.00	65,155.00
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY	150.00	59,970.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	150.00	52,921.25

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 3740.	Aspen Ton VOL: 1210.	Tamarack Ton VOL: 1480.	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 270.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 10.0	Red Maple MBF VOL: 36.0	Yellow Birch MBF VOL: 10.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 9.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 6.0
MINIMUM BID	6.80	6.80	3.60	3.00	1.80	156.00	150.00	150.00	221.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	7.80	7.80	5.00	4.00	2.50	200.00	175.00	175.00	250.00

CONTRACTOR	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	49,608.00
94 MARSHALL LOGGING	59,140.00

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 1735.	Tamarack Ton VOL: 1115.	Spruce Ton VOL: 315.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 165.0	Cedar Ton VOL: 135.0	White Pine Ton VOL: 85.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 65.0	Aspen Ton VOL: 30.0	Red Maple MBF VOL: 11.0
MINIMUM BID	7.00	4.60	9.20	3.60	3.60	7.10	2.10	7.50	154.00
35 STRONG LOGGING	8.50	6.00	10.00	4.50	4.00	9.00	2.50	9.00	200.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	7.75	5.00	9.50	3.60	3.60	8.00	2.10	7.50	155.00

CONTRACTOR	MBF VOL: 9.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 4.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 4.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	100.00	150.00	130.00	25,931.00
35 STRONG LOGGING	150.00	175.00	150.00	31,917.50
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	125.00	150.00	135.00	28,105.25

CONTRACTOR	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 3095.	Basswood Ton VOL: 595.0	Red Oak Ton VOL: 400.0	White Ash MBF VOL: 109.0	Red Oak MBF VOL: 27.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 22.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 19.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 6.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
MINIMUM BID	100.00	150.00	130.00	25,931.00	150.00	175.00	150.00	31,917.50	125.00
35 STRONG LOGGING	150.00	175.00	150.00	135.00	28,105.25	150.00	135.00	28,105.25	125.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	125.00	150.00	135.00	28,105.25	125.00	150.00	135.00	28,105.25	125.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
 JOB NBR: 007
 CONTRACTOR

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 007

CONTRACTOR

Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Red Oak Ton	White Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
VOL: 3095.0	VOL: 595.0	VOL: 400.0	VOL: 109.0	VOL: 27.0	VOL: 19.0	VOL: 6.0	
7.00	2.30	5.50	159.00	237.00	120.00	150.00	58,457.50
MINIMUM BID							
241 JAMES GREZNSKI FOREST PRODUCTS INC	4.50	14.50	275.00	405.00	205.00	335.00	110,180.00
35 STRONG LOGGING	4.00	8.00	275.00	350.00	190.00	160.00	97,286.25
21 KRETZ LUMBER COMPANY	3.00	7.50	300.00	300.00	230.00	200.00	91,283.50
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY	2.50	6.50	250.00	300.00	175.00	165.00	89,795.00
67 BRAD MIHALKO	2.50	6.00	250.00	250.00	140.00	150.00	74,905.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	2.30	5.50	165.00	245.00	135.00	155.00	67,666.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 009

CONTRACTOR

Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	Red Pine Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood Ton	Hard Maple MBF	White Ash MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF
VOL: 1570.0	VOL: 150.0	VOL: 120.0	VOL: 70.0	VOL: 30.0	VOL: 35.0	VOL: 5.0	VOL: 3.0	VOL: 1.0
7.50	7.50	15.00	4.00	2.50	291.00	155.00	125.00	150.00
MINIMUM BID								
35 STRONG LOGGING	16.00	17.00	5.00	3.00	375.00	250.00	190.00	150.00
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY	10.10	17.04	4.00	2.60	410.00	175.00	165.00	220.00
189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER	9.00	15.00	4.00	3.00	375.00	225.00	150.00	150.00
231 ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS	10.10	21.00	5.00	4.00	301.00	180.00	135.00	170.00
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	10.00	15.00	4.00	2.50	300.00	165.00	135.00	150.00
67 BRAD MIHALKO	8.50	15.00	4.00	2.50	325.00	200.00	125.00	150.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 009

CONTRACTOR

ESTIMATED BID TOTAL	MINIMUM BID
26,540.00	
35 STRONG LOGGING	
44,310.00	
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY	
38,854.80	
189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER	
32,500.00	
231 ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS	
32,072.00	
167 SOLIN FORESTRY	
31,235.00	
67 BRAD MIHALKO	
29,675.00	

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 010

CONTRACTOR

Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Cherry MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
VOL: 1545.0	VOL: 720.0	VOL: 190.0	VOL: 100.0	VOL: 15.0	VOL: 13.0	VOL: 5.0	VOL: 1.0	
8.70	8.00	2.50	3.90	138.00	287.00	175.00	150.00	26,892.50
MINIMUM BID								
35 STRONG LOGGING	15.50	4.00	6.00	200.00	400.00	250.00	150.00	49,930.00
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC	17.05	3.00	5.00	180.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	45,988.25

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 010

CONTRACTOR

189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
238 FLANNEL FLEET
19 TIM JACOBS
184 FRANK'S, INC.
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
167 SOLIN FORESTRY
139 KEN MIHALKO & SONS LOGGING, INC.

Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Cherry MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
VOL: 1545.	VOL: 720.0	VOL: 190.0	VOL: 100.0	VOL: 15.0	VOL: 13.0	VOL: 5.0	VOL: 1.0	
14.50	12.50	3.00	4.00	175.00	375.00	200.00	150.00	41,022.50
12.50	12.50	3.00	5.00	150.00	325.00	225.00	175.00	37,157.50
10.02	14.02	6.02	6.02	161.00	352.00	252.00	202.00	35,774.10
12.00	8.00	2.50	4.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	34,575.00
12.25	9.65	2.50	3.90	138.00	300.00	175.00	150.00	33,734.25
10.25	9.00	3.15	3.90	175.00	400.00	180.00	160.00	32,189.75
10.50	10.00	2.50	3.90	140.00	300.00	180.00	150.00	31,337.50
9.05	8.55	2.85	5.05	155.00	351.00	187.00	170.00	29,177.75

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 011

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
241 JAMES GREZENSKI FOREST PRODUCTS INC
19 TIM JACOBS
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER

Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Aspen Ton	Hard Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
VOL: 715.0	VOL: 375.0	VOL: 15.0	VOL: 15.0	VOL: 36.0	VOL: 33.0	VOL: 5.0	
6.60	2.20	4.10	6.30	284.00	147.00	147.00	21,510.00
14.50	4.50	4.50	14.50	455.00	205.00	335.00	37,160.00
8.00	2.50	4.10	12.00	450.00	210.00	210.00	31,079.00
8.10	2.25	5.00	8.30	375.00	175.00	150.00	26,859.75
7.00	3.00	4.10	7.00	300.00	150.00	147.00	22,781.50

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 012

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
77 PARK FALLS HARDWOODS
189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER
241 JAMES GREZENSKI FOREST PRODUCTS INC
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC
35 STRONG LOGGING
231 ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS
67 BRAD MIHALKO

Mixed Hwd. Ton	Aspen Ton	Basswood Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	Hemlock Ton	Basswood MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Yellow Birch MBF	White Birch MBF
VOL: 1750.	VOL: 575.0	VOL: 550.0	VOL: 125.0	VOL: 15.0	VOL: 117.0	VOL: 68.0	VOL: 4.0	VOL: 4.0
8.50	8.50	2.60	4.30	4.00	111.00	298.00	150.00	150.00
11.00	10.00	6.00	4.30	4.00	225.00	475.00	300.00	200.00
11.50	11.50	3.00	5.00	4.00	230.00	420.00	200.00	150.00
13.00	13.00	4.50	4.50	4.50	205.00	355.00	335.00	250.00
11.25	10.50	3.10	4.30	4.50	200.00	400.00	165.00	165.00
9.05	8.50	2.60	4.30	4.00	140.00	490.00	250.00	250.00
9.05	10.00	3.00	5.00	4.00	190.00	375.00	175.00	175.00
10.10	9.10	3.00	5.00	4.50	125.00	301.00	160.00	160.00
8.50	8.50	2.65	4.50	4.50	120.00	325.00	200.00	200.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 012

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
77 PARK FALLS HARDWOODS
189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER

Cherry MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
VOL: 18.0	VOL: 1.0	
200.00	150.00	59,991.00
250.00	150.00	94,172.50
200.00	150.00	89,692.50

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
 JOB NBR: 012

CONTRACTOR

241 JAMES GREZENSKI FOREST PRODUCTS INC
 88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
 179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC
 35 STRONG LOGGING
 231 ARNDT FOREST PRODUCTS
 67 BRAD MIHALKO

Cherry MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
VOL: 18.0	VOL: 1.0	
-----	-----	-----
275.00	335.00	89,080.00
205.00	165.00	83,810.00
240.00	190.00	78,962.50
225.00	150.00	77,252.50
201.00	160.00	65,401.00
200.00	200.00	63,390.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
 JOB NBR: 013

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
 95 BEYER ENTERPRISES LLC
 88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
 167 SOLIN FORESTRY
 19 TIM JACOBS
 29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC

Aspen Ton	Mixed Hwd. Ton	Basswood Ton	Red Oak Ton	Red Maple MBF	White Ash MBF	Hard Maple MBF	Red Oak MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF
VOL: 586.0	VOL: 2775.	VOL: 50.0	VOL: 30.0	VOL: 24.0	VOL: 5.0	VOL: 2.0	VOL: 2.0	VOL: 1.0
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
8.00	8.00	2.50	6.50	175.00	150.00	350.00	300.00	150.00
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12.60	11.60	4.00	9.00	225.00	225.00	350.00	350.00	225.00
11.10	12.25	2.75	10.00	190.00	275.00	400.00	325.00	325.00
10.50	10.00	2.50	6.50	180.00	155.00	350.00	300.00	150.00
10.00	8.00	2.50	6.50	210.00	210.00	410.00	310.00	210.00
9.00	9.00	3.00	9.00	225.00	225.00	375.00	300.00	200.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
 JOB NBR: 013

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
 95 BEYER ENTERPRISES LLC
 88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
 167 SOLIN FORESTRY
 19 TIM JACOBS
 29 DAVE RAI TH LOGGING LLC

ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
75,800.00

114,646.00
107,187.25
96,145.00
88,860.00
86,210.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
 JOB NBR: 014

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
 35 STRONG LOGGING
 189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER
 212 WILSON FORESTRY LLC
 94 MARSHALL LOGGING
 19 TIM JACOBS

Mixed Hwd. Ton	Balsam Fir Ton	White Spruce Ton	Basswood Ton	Aspen Ton	Red Maple MBF	Basswood MBF	Mixed Hwd. MBF	Hard Maple MBF
VOL: 935.0	VOL: 440.0	VOL: 70.0	VOL: 20.0	VOL: 40.0	VOL: 8.0	VOL: 2.0	VOL: 1.0	VOL: 21.0
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
9.00	5.00	9.00	2.50	9.00	175.00	130.00	150.00	350.00
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
12.50	7.50	10.00	3.00	12.50	300.00	150.00	160.00	400.00
12.50	5.00	9.00	3.00	10.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	390.00
13.00	6.25	9.00	2.50	10.00	210.00	150.00	175.00	350.00
12.00	7.00	12.00	3.00	12.00	200.00	160.00	160.00	355.00
10.00	6.00	10.00	2.50	12.00	210.00	210.00	210.00	450.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
 JOB NBR: 014

CONTRACTOR

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 014

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
20,815.00

35 STRONG LOGGING
189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER
212 WILSON FORESTRY LLC
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 015

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
8.00
17.00
14.55
14.00
13.05
12.00
12.00

35 STRONG LOGGING
29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC
189 COUNTRY FOREST PROD./LONG LK LUMBER
184 FRANK'S, INC.
19 TIM JACOBS
94 MARSHALL LOGGING

Aspen Ton VOL: 3270.	Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 1080.	Basswood Ton VOL: 675.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 15.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 24.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 15.0	White Ash MBF VOL: 9.0	Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 1.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
8.00	8.00	2.50	4.00	125.00	291.00	155.00	150.00	45,457.50
17.00	12.50	4.00	5.00	190.00	400.00	200.00	150.00	84,375.00
14.55	12.55	3.00	6.00	210.00	315.00	200.00	200.00	75,012.50
14.00	10.00	3.00	5.00	200.00	390.00	225.00	150.00	71,505.00
13.05	10.05	2.50	4.00	125.00	300.00	180.00	150.00	64,545.00
12.00	8.00	2.50	4.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	62,427.50
12.00	10.00	3.00	5.00	135.00	300.00	160.00	151.00	61,471.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 016

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
9.00
12.55
9.00
9.50

29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC
19 TIM JACOBS
94 MARSHALL LOGGING

Mixed Hwd. Ton VOL: 565.0	Balsam Fir Ton VOL: 120.0	Aspen Ton VOL: 815.0	Hemlock Ton VOL: 20.0	White Pine Ton VOL: 85.0	Basswood Ton VOL: 40.0	Hard Maple MBF VOL: 9.0	Red Maple MBF VOL: 3.0	Basswood MBF VOL: 4.0
9.00	5.00	9.00	5.00	9.00	2.50	350.00	175.00	130.00
12.55	6.00	12.55	6.00	10.00	3.00	375.00	200.00	150.00
9.00	5.00	12.00	5.00	9.00	2.50	410.00	210.00	210.00
9.50	5.01	9.50	5.00	9.50	2.75	351.00	176.00	135.00

SALE DATE: 5/24/23
JOB NBR: 016

CONTRACTOR

MINIMUM BID
150.00
200.00
210.00
151.00

29 DAVE RAITH LOGGING LLC
19 TIM JACOBS
94 MARSHALL LOGGING

Mixed Hwd. MBF VOL: 4.0	ESTIMATED BID TOTAL
150.00	18,780.00
200.00	24,504.00
210.00	22,430.00
151.00	19,559.70